CASEFINDING BENIGN AND UNCERTAIN BEHAVIOR
BRAIN AND CNS TUMORS

ICD-0O-3 CODES

Based on WHO Classification of CNS Tumors and Central Brain Tumor Registry of the United States

ICD-0O-3 HEADING

Adenomas and
Adenocarcinomas
814-838

Nevi and Melanomas
872-879

Germ Cell Neoplasms
906-909

Miscellaneous
935-937

Gliomas
938-948

Statewide Distribution-March 27, 2001

NAME CODE
Chromophobe adenoma 8270/0
Prolactinoma 8271/0
Pituitary adenoma 8272/0
Acidophil adenoma 8280/0
Mixed acidophil-basophil adenoma 8281/0
Basophil adenoma 8300/0
Diffuse melanocytosis 8728/0
Meningeal melanocytoma 8728/1
Benign teratoma 9080/0
Teratoma, NOS 9080/1
Craniopharyngioma 9350/1
Adamantinomatous Craniopharyngioma 9351/1
Papillary Craniopharyngioma 9352/1
Pinealoma 9360/1
Pineocytoma 9361/1
Subependymoma 9383/1
Subependymal giant cell astrocytoma 9384/1
Choroid plexus papilloma, NOS 9390/0
Atypical chorioid plexus papilloma 9390/1
Myxopapillary ependymoma 9394/1
Desmoplastic astrocytoma of infancy9412/1
Dysembryoplastic neuroepithelial tumor 9413/1
Pilocytic astrocytoma 9421/1
Gliofibroma 9442/1
Chordoid glioma 9444/1
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Neuroepitheliomatous
Neoplasms
949-952

Meningiomas
953

Nerve Sheath
Tumors
954-957

Statewide Distribution-March 27, 2001

Ganglioneuroma
Ganglioneuromatosis
Gangliocytoma

9490/0
9491/0
9492/0

Dysplastic gangliocytoma of cerebellum  9493/0

Ganglioglioma, NOS
Central neurocytoma
Pacinian tumor

Meningioma, NOS

Meningiomatosis

Meningothelial meningioma

Fiborus meningioma

Psammomatous meningioma
Angiomatous meningioma
Hemangioblastic meningioma

Transitional meningioma
Clear cell meningioma
Atypical meningioma

Neurofibroma
Neurofibromatosis
Melanotic neurofibroma
Plexiform neurofibroma
Schwannoma

Acoustic Neuroma
Neurinomatosis
Neurothekeoma
Neuroma

Perineurioma

9505/1
9506/1
9507/0

9530/0
9530/1
9531/0
9532/0
9533/0
9534/0
9535/0
9537/0
9538/1
9539/1

9540/0
9540/1
9541/0
9550/0
9560/0
9560/0
9560/1
9562/0
9570/0
9571/0
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